Student Fees Schedule

Fees and Category Usage Explanation for School Year September 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025 Battle River School Division

** This schedule lists the maximum amount of fees for each activity for 2024-25, the full fee may not be charged

Proposed Per Proposed Per Student Fee Student Fee Fee Name / Description **Explanation of Fee** 2024/25 2023/24 School Year School Year **DIVISION ITEMS** Adult Fee (over 20 years old) \$204.33/credit \$204.33/credit Credit cost recovery 200.00 Basic fee for non-eligible ECS student within the City of Camrose Bus Pass - ECS \$ 200.00 \$ \$ Bus Pass - Regular 400.00 \$ 400.00 Basic fee for non-eligible Grade 1 - 12 student within the City of Camrose Basic fee for non-eligible family with three or more students requiring a Bus Pass - Family \$ 900.00 \$ 900.00 bus pass within the City of Camrose \$ 400.00 ECS student has additional stop on a different bus from original bus pass Bus Pass - Second Stop ECS \$ 400.00 Grade 1 - 12 student has additional stop on a different bus from original Bus Pass - Second Stop Regular \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 bus pass 1.62/km x # 1.50/km x # Fee for student if they are attending a school of their own choice outside kms x 177 kms x 177 their attendance area and meets the qualifications outlined on BRSD's operational operational School of Choice / Cross-boundary Fees days days website 10,900.00 10,900.00 International Tuition Fee \$ \$ Pre-K Fee \$ 200.00 \$225.00/mth Helps cover the cost of the Early Learning Program \$45.00 per \$45.00 per Summer School - BRSD Students course course \$65.00 per \$65.00 per Summer School - non-resident students course course Fee will assist in offsetting the costs of enhanced internet bandwidth, \$ \$ 10.00 10.00 wireless connections and software that is used by students Technology Fee Gr 1-3 Fee will assist in offsetting the costs of enhanced internet bandwidth, \$ Technology Fee Gr 4-12 20.00 \$ 20.00 wireless connections and software that is used by students